ELECTRIC FORKLIFT TRUCK CARER F 60 65 70 80 90 HD2        Technical data in accordance with VDI 2198
MAIN FEATURES
LOAD CAPACITY 6.000-6.500-7.000-8.000-9.000 Kg
CENTER OF GRAVITY 600mm
VOLTAGE 96V
AC  MOTORS
ADVANCED MULTIFUNCTION DIGITAL DISPLAY (AMD)
REAR VIEW CAMERA

.0
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Manufacturer‘s type designation F60HD
2
F65HD
2
F70HD
2
F80HD
2
F90HD
2
1.3 Drive electric electric electric electric electric
1.4 Operator type seat seat seat seat seat
1.5 Load capacity/rated load Q ( t ) 6 6,5 7 8 9
1.6 Load centre distance C (mm) 600 600 600 600 600
1.8 Load distance X (mm) 650 (1) (2) 650 (1) (2) 650 (1) (2) 700 (1) (2) 720 (1) (2)
1.9 Wheelbase Y (mm) 2250 2250 2250 2550 2550
2.1 Weight (kg) 10260 10430 10770 12095 13425
2.2 Axle loading, laden front / rear (kg) 14523 / 1737 15316 / 1614 16124 / 1646 18670 / 1425 20780 / 1645
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear (kg) 5190 / 5070 5200 / 5230 5240 / 5530 6590 / 5505 7120 / 6305
3.1 Tyres type C-SE-SEG C-SE-SEG C-SE-SEG C-SE-SEG SEG
3.2 Tyre size, front 840x356x559 355/65-15 8.25-15 840x356x559 355/65-15 8.25-15 840x356x559 355/50-20 8.25-15 840/356x559 355/50-20 8.25-15 8.25-15
3.3 Tyre size, rear 22x9-16 23x10-12 22x9-16 23x10-12 22x9-16 23x10-12 22x9-16 23x10-12 23x10-12
3.5 Wheels, number front rear (x = driven wheels) 2X/2 2X/2 2X/2 2X/2 4X/2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1305 1375 1380 1035 1375 1380 1305 1350 1380 1305 1350 1380 1380
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1220 1225 1220 1225 1220 1225 1220 1225 1225
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α/β ( ° ) 5.5/6(2) 5.5/6(2) 5.5/6(2) 5.5/6(2) 5.5/6(2)
4.2 Closed mast height h1 (mm) 2680 2680 2680 2792 2900
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 100 100 100 0 0
4.4 Lift (standard mast) h3 (mm) 3400 3400 3400 3400 3400
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 (mm) 4370 4370 4370 4530 4800
4.7 Height of overhead guard h6 (mm) 2420 2420 2420 2420 2420
4.8 Seat height h7 (mm) 1330 1330 1330 1330 1330
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm) 465 465 465 465 465
4.19 Overall length L1 (mm) 4500 4500 4500 4840 4880
4.20 Length to face of forks L2 (mm) 3300 3300 3300 3640 3680
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1660 1660 1830 1660 1660 1830 1660 1660 1830 1660 1660 1830 1830
4.22 Fork dimensions exsxL (mm) 150x60x1200 150x60x1200 150x60x1200 200x60x1200 200x60x1200
4.23 Fork carriage iso 2328/30, FEM/A,B 4A 4A 4A 4A 5A
4.24 Fork-carriage width b3 (mm) 1300 1300 1300 1300 1500
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 180 180 180 180 180
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 165 165 165 165 165
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1000x1200 crossways Ast (mm) 4610 4610 4610 4955 4975
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800x1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 4745 4745 4745 5095 5115
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2650 2650 2650 2950 2950
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 (mm) 0 0 0 0 0
5.1 Travel speed, laden / unladen (km/h) 20/20 20/20 20/20 19/20 19/18
5.2 Lift speed, laden / unladen (m/s) 0,39/0,45 0,37/0,45 0,35/0,45 0,31/0,45 0,28/0,4
5.3 Lowering speed, laden / unladen (m/s) 0,5/0,4 0,5/0,4 0,5/0,4 0,5/0,4 0,47/0,39